
HOSTED BY:

Harbor Springs High School
Anna Rigby - Athletic Director, Meet Manager
Brewster McVicker - Head Coach
Petoskey High School
Joel Dohm - Athletic Director
Jen & Ben Crockett - Head Coaches

Division 2
State Championship Varsity Race

February 26, 2024  at Nub's Nob
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Girls Slalom:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 Marian MAR 11 501 Susie Klein  

Norway NOR 12 502 Ella Rizzo  

East Grand Rapids EGR 9 503 Brayden Winkel  

Rochester Adams RA 12 504 Addy Grake  

Great North Alpine GNA 12 505 Miriam Ahluwalia  

Harbor Springs HS 11 507 Tara Shouldice  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 508 Storey Huntley  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 9 509 Addison Bell  

Cadillac CAD 12 510 Onalee Wallis  

2 Norway NOR 12 513 Megan Bittinger  

Harbor Springs HS 11 514 Mckenzie Bowman  

Cadillac CAD 12 515 Avery Meyer  

East Grand Rapids EGR 11 516 Hannah Darooge  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 517 Kate Iuppenlatz  

Marian MAR 11 518 Emma Borgula  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 519 Anna Roethlisberger  

Rochester Adams RA 12 520 Katie Fodale  

Great North Alpine GNA 10 521 Grace Rowe  

2.5 Petoskey PET 12 522 Sydney Hoffman  

Cranbrook / Kingswood CK 12 523 Bianca Bologna  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 524 Maren Studt  

Clare CLA 9 525 Ivy Russell  

Petoskey PET 12 526 Marley Spence  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 12 527 Ella Warner  

Grand Rapids Christian GRC 10 528 Kiera Bishop  

3 Norway NOR 11 529 Sofia Ruesch  

Harbor Springs HS 11 530 Elliott Baetens  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 9 531 Anna Hoogerheide  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 532 Brooke Panozzo  

Marian MAR 12 533 Agatha Valka  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 534 Cailey Kerkhof  

East Grand Rapids EGR 10 535 Louise Irwin  

Rochester Adams RA 11 536 Abby Weaver  

Cadillac CAD 12 537 Mairyn Kinnie  
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Girls Slalom:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 Bloomfield Hills BH 12 538 Leah Saltsman  

Harbor Springs HS 9 539 Drew Bowman  

East Grand Rapids EGR 12 540 MJ McGovern  

Rochester Adams RA 11 541 Mira Dalal  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 542 Eve Soury-Lavergne  

Cadillac CAD 10 543 Erin Meyer  

Norway NOR 11 544 Grace Schiltz  

Marian MAR 12 545 Paige Rawlins  

Great North Alpine GNA 9 547 Sophie Adams  

4.5 Glen Lake GLK 10 548 Willa Murray  

Gaylord GYLD 10 549 Rayna Robel  

Onekama ONE 10 550 Aleah Blackmore  

Forest Hills Central FHC 10 552 Chloe Cox  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 10 553 Mary Irwin  

Forest Hills Central FHC 10 554 Addy Quinn  

Detroit Country Day DCD 11 556 Scarlett Spencer  

Gaylord GYLD 11 557 Clover Hamilton  

5 Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 11 558 Delaney Riddle  

Cadillac CAD 10 559 Lilly Shankland  

Marian MAR 12 562 Stella Lowman  

Harbor Springs HS 9 563 Quinn Meyers  

Rochester Adams RA 12 564 Kyra Heinzmann  

Norway NOR 9 565 Sophia Fornetti  

Great North Alpine GNA 12 566 Dani Cronin  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 567 Sierra Anthony  

East Grand Rapids EGR 12 569 Sam Peot  

6 Cadillac CAD 10 570 Elise Koenig  

Rochester Adams RA 11 571 Naomi Posa  

East Grand Rapids EGR 9 572 Lena Kistka  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 11 573 Addison Sylvester  

Norway NOR 10 574 Ingrid Holt  

Marian MAR 10 575 Mirabelle Dawson  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 576 Kayla Macnowski  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 577 Kiera Roleston  

6.5 Kalamazoo/Hackett/Catholic Prep K/H/CP 10 578 Ella Rohrstaff  

Grand Rapids Christian GRC 11 579 Annelise Kuiper  

Detroit Country Day DCD 9 580 Eve Tice  

Lk Charlevoix Ski Team LCHX 11 581 Avery Kita  

Academy of Sacred Ht. ASH 10 582 Madison Karakashian  
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Boys Slalom:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 Rochester Adams RA 12 101 Cullen Doyle  

Harbor Springs HS 10 102 Nolan Kennedy  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 11 103 Elijah Haskell  

Petoskey PET 11 104 Carter Walkerdine  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 105 Jason Jansen  

East Grand Rapids EGR 10 106 Matthew Koster  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 108 Lucas Bedau  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 109 Jackson Bliss  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 9 110 Brady Webster  

2 Great North Alpine GNA 11 112 James Thuente  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 9 113 Pierson Kuhn  

Rochester Adams RA 12 114 Isaac King  

East Grand Rapids EGR 11 116 Quinn Irwin  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 11 117 Canyon Keller  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 11 119 Creighton (CJ) Studt  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 120 David Miedema  

Harbor Springs HS 12 122 Jackson Deegan  

Petoskey PET 11 123 Gavin Galbraith  

2.5 Mount Pleasant MP 11 125 Lincoln Gott  

Lowell LOW 9 126 Cooper Byrne  

Onekama ONE 12 127 Braydon Sorenson  

Clare

Cadillac CAD 12 129 Brady Koenig  

Grand Rapids Christian GRC 11 130 Willem Gronsman  

Houghton HTN 11 131 Eli Heathman  

3 Petoskey PET 10 132 Taylor Keiswetter  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 10 133 Noah Morley  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 134 Joey Flickinger  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 10 135 JT Roethlisberger  

Rochester Adams RA 12 136 Tyler Kaczocha  

Harbor Springs HS 11 137 Carson Truman  

Great North Alpine GNA 9 138 Corbin Bogard  

East Grand Rapids EGR 12 139 Oskar Dicke  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 141 Will Hannah  
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Boys Slalom:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 142 Massimo Kunuth  

East Grand Rapids EGR 11 143 Sam Souter  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 144 Will Ostermeyer  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 145 Liam Fisk  

Harbor Springs HS 10 146 Caiden Phillips  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 12 147 Cooper Eaton  

Petoskey PET 9 148 McClure Galbraith  

Great North Alpine GNA 10 150 Gage Walter  

Rochester Adams RA 12 151 Brody Tyack  

4.5 Houghton HTN 11 152 Jack Haeussler  

Flint Powers Catholic FP 11 153 Holden Telehowski  

Caledonia CAL 11 154 David Potgeter  

Cadillac CAD 9 155 Zane Wallis  

Brother Rice BRICE 12 156 Audie Poltorak  

Grayling GRAY 12 157 Trevor Czitkovich  

Benzie Central BCFF 12 158 Aiden O'Dwyer  

5 Rochester Adams RA 12 159 Mael Fluery  

East Grand Rapids EGR 11 160 Eric Gutek  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 10 161 Nicolas Guyman  

Harbor Springs HS 12 162 Everett Baetens  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 12 163 Derek Hallman  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 12 164 Eli Budde  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 165 Lukas Myers  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 166 Isaac Zull  

Petoskey PET 12 167 Henry Jankowski  

6 GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 11 168 Victor Russo  

Petoskey PET 12 169 Carter Cook  

East Grand Rapids EGR 10 170 Miles Lou  

Rochester Adams RA 10 171 Austin Kaczocha  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 11 172 Andrew Brownell  

Harbor Springs HS 11 173 McLean Davis  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 174 Niklas Myers  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 12 175 Matthew Graves  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 11 176 Nolan Mayo  

6.5 Grand Rapids Christian GRC 10 177 Mark VanHekken  

Benzie Central BCFF 10 178 Ben Stoops  

Gaylord GYLD 11 179 Keaton Abraham  

Mount Pleasant MP 12 180 Aiden Percha  

Cranbrook / Kingswood CK 11 181 Luke Mikesell  

Glen Lake GLK 12 182 Colin Kasben  
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Girls GS:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 Marian MAR 11 501 Susie Klein  

Bloomfield Hills BH 12 538 Leah Saltsman  

East Grand Rapids EGR 9 503 Brayden Winkel  

Great North Alpine GNA 12 505 Miriam Ahluwalia  

Harbor Springs HS 11 507 Tara Shouldice  

Cadillac CAD 12 510 Onalee Wallis  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 9 509 Addison Bell  

Rochester Adams RA 12 504 Addy Grake  

Norway NOR 12 513 Megan Bittinger  

2 East Grand Rapids EGR 11 516 Hannah Darooge  

Rochester Adams RA 12 520 Katie Fodale  

Marian MAR 11 518 Emma Borgula  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 517 Kate Iuppenlatz  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 519 Anna Roethlisberger  

Norway NOR 12 502 Ella Rizzo  

Cadillac CAD 12 515 Avery Meyer  

Harbor Springs HS 11 530 Elliott Baetens  

Great North Alpine GNA 10 521 Grace Rowe  

2.5 Gaylord GYLD 11 557 Clover Hamilton  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 524 Maren Studt  

Lk Charlevoix Ski Team LCHX 11 581 Avery Kita  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 12 527 Ella Warner  

Petoskey PET 12 526 Marley Spence  

Clare CLA 9 525 Ivy Russell  

3 Great North Alpine GNA 11 534 Cailey Kerkhof  

East Grand Rapids EGR 12 540 MJ McGovern  

Cadillac CAD 12 537 Mairyn Kinnie  

Norway NOR 11 529 Sofia Ruesch  

Marian MAR 12 533 Agatha Valka  

Rochester Adams RA 11 536 Abby Weaver  

Harbor Springs HS 11 514 Mckenzie Bowman  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 532 Brooke Panozzo  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 9 531 Anna Hoogerheide  
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Girls GS:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 Norway NOR 11 544 Grace Schiltz  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 542 Eve Soury-Lavergne  

Harbor Springs HS 9 539 Drew Bowman  

Great North Alpine GNA 9 547 Sophie Adams  

Cadillac CAD 10 543 Erin Meyer  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 508 Storey Huntley  

Marian MAR 12 545 Paige Rawlins  

East Grand Rapids EGR 10 535 Louise Irwin  

Rochester Adams RA 11 541 Mira Dalal  

4.5 Academy of Sacred Ht. ASH 10 582 Madison Karakashian  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 10 553 Mary Irwin  

Petoskey PET 11 522 Sydney Hoffman  

Detroit Country Day DCD 9 580 Eve Tice  

Grand Rapids Christian GRC 10 528 Kiera Bishop  

Onekama ONE 10 550 Aleah Blackmore  

Kalamazoo/Hackett/Catholic Prep K/H/CP 10 578 Ella Rohrstaff  

Grand Rapids Christian GRC 11 579 Annelise Kuiper  

Gaylord GYLD 10 549 Rayna Robel  

Glen Lake GLK 10 548 Willa Murray  

5 Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 11 558 Delaney Riddle  

East Grand Rapids EGR 9 583 Lauren Kistka  

Cadillac CAD 10 559 Lilly Shankland  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 567 Sierra Anthony  

Harbor Springs HS 9 563 Quinn Meyers  

Norway NOR 9 565 Sophia Fornetti  

Marian MAR 12 562 Stella Lowman  

Rochester Adams RA 12 564 Kyra Heinzmann  

Great North Alpine GNA 12 566 Dani Cronin  

6 Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 584 Marley Messamore  

East Grand Rapids EGR 12 569 Sam Peot  

Norway NOR 10 574 Ingrid Holt  

Cadillac CAD 10 570 Elise Koenig  

Great North Alpine GNA 10 585 Claire Hurley  

Rochester Adams RA 10 586 Bella King  

Marian MAR 9 587 Ava Hierlihy  

Bloomfield Hills BH 11 577 Kiera Roleston  

6.5 Forest Hills Central FHC 10 552 Chloe Cox  

Detroit Country Day DCD 11 556 Scarlett Spencer  

Cranbrook / Kingswood CK 12 523 Bianca Bologna  

Forest Hills Central FHC 10 554 Addy Quinn  
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Boys GS:  Flights 1-3

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

1 GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 11 103 Elijah Haskell  

Petoskey PET 11 104 Carter Walkerdine  

East Grand Rapids EGR 10 106 Matthew Koster  

Rochester Adams RA 12 101 Cullen Doyle  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 9 110 Brady Webster  

Harbor Springs HS 10 102 Nolan Kennedy  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 109 Jackson Bliss  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 105 Jason Jansen  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 108 Lucas Bedau  

2 Rochester Adams RA 12 114 Isaac King  

East Grand Rapids EGR 11 116 Quinn Irwin  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 11 119 Creighton (CJ) Studt  

Harbor Springs HS 12 122 Jackson Deegan  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 9 113 Pierson Kuhn  

Petoskey PET 11 123 Gavin Galbraith  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 112 James Thuente  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 134 Joey Flickinger  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 11 117 Canyon Keller  

2.5 Cadillac CAD 12 129 Brady Koenig  

Flint Powers Catholic FP 11 153 Holden Telehowski  

Onekama ONE 12 127 Braydon Sorenson  

Mount Pleasant MP 12 180 Aiden Percha  

Cadillac CAD 9 155 Zane Wallis  

Gaylord GYLD 11 179 Keaton Abraham  

3 Great North Alpine GNA 9 138 Corbin Bogard  

East Grand Rapids EGR 12 139 Oskar Dicke  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 120 David Miedema  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 141 Will Hannah  

Petoskey PET 10 132 Taylor Keiswetter  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 10 133 Noah Morley  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 10 135 JT Roethlisberger  

Rochester Adams RA 12 136 Tyler Kaczocha  

Harbor Springs HS 11 137 Carson Truman  
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Boys GS:  Flights 4-6.5

Flight Team  Grade Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2

4 East Grand Rapids EGR 11 143 Sam Souter  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 12 147 Cooper Eaton  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 10 142 Massimo Kunuth  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 144 Will Ostermeyer  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 12 145 Liam Fisk  

Petoskey PET 9 148 McClure Galbraith  

Harbor Springs HS 10 146 Caiden Phillips  

Rochester Adams RA 12 151 Brody Tyack  

Great North Alpine GNA 10 150 Gage Walter  

4.5 Glen Lake GLK 12 182 Colin Kasben  

Brother Rice BRICE 12 156 Audie Poltorak  

Grand Rapids Christian GRC 10 177 Mark VanHekken  

Lowell LOW 9 126 Cooper Byrne  

Benzie Central BCFF 10 178 Ben Stoops  

Cranbrook / Kingswood CK 11 181 Luke Mikesell  

5 Notre Dame Prep NDP 12 163 Derek Hallman  

Rochester Adams RA 10 171 Austin Kaczocha  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 12 166 Isaac Zull  

Petoskey PET 12 167 Henry Jankowski  

Harbor Springs HS 12 162 Everett Baetens  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 10 161 Nicolas Guyman  

Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 12 164 Eli Budde  

East Grand Rapids EGR 9 183 Asher Sage  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 165 Lukas Myers  

6 Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM 11 184 Cole Zewatsky  

Rochester Adams RA 12 185 Cooper Yakima  

Harbor Springs HS 11 173 McLean Davis  

Notre Dame Prep NDP 11 172 Andrew Brownell  

East Grand Rapids EGR 10 186 Dylan Stein  

GR West Catholic/Catholic Central GRWC 11 187 Michael Nicholson  

Petoskey PET 12 169 Carter Cook  

Great North Alpine GNA 11 174 Niklas Myers  

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN 11 176 Nolan Mayo  

6.5 Houghton HTN 11 131 Eli Heathman  

Mount Pleasant MP 11 125 Lincoln Gott  

Clare CLA 12 128 Brogan Russell  

Houghton HTN 11 152 Jack Haeussler  

Caledonia CAL 11 154 David Potgeter  

Grayling GRAY 12 157 Trevor Czitkovich  

Grand Rapids Christian GRC 11 130 Willem Gronsman  

Benzie Central BCFF 12 158 Aiden O'Dwyer  
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Division 2 Girls Skiing Yearly Champions 1975-2023

Year Champion (Coach) Runner-Up

2023 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep (Craig McLeod) Petoskey

2022 Cadillac (James Netzley) East Grand Rapids

2021 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep (Craig McLeod) East Grand Rapids

2020 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep (Craig McLeod) Harbor Springs

2019 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep (Craig McLeod) Petoskey

2018 Houghton/Hancock (Brian Henderson) Pontiac Notre Dame Prep

2017 Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central (Alan Moore) Pontiac Notre Dame Prep

2016
Elk Rapids/TC St. Francis (Ben Ferris/Doug 
White)

Houghton/Hancock

2015 Harbor Springs (Jane Ramer) Petoskey

2014 Bloomfield Hills Marian (Robert Rhoades) Houghton/Hancock

2013 Petoskey (Travis Hill) Harbor Springs
2012 Harbor Springs (Jane Ramer) Petoskey
2011 Petoskey (Travis Hill) Harbor Springs
2010 Houghton/Hancock (Brian Henderson) Petoskey
2009 Manistee (Dick Totch) Petoskey
2008 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Houghton/Hancock
2007 Boyne City (Bob Simpson) Petoskey
2006 Pontiac Notre Dame Prep (Joe Kosik) Iron Mountain
2005 Traverse City St. Francis (John Peppler) Houghton
2004 Harbor Springs (Bill Miilu) Traverse City St. Francis
2003 Harbor Springs (Bill Miilu) BH Cranbrook-Kingswood
2002 Harbor Springs (Bill Miilu) Houghton
2001 Harbor Springs (Bill Shepler) Houghton
2000 Harbor Springs (Bill Shepler) Petoskey
1999 Maple City Glen Lake (Mark Fisher) Manistee
1998 Maple City Glen Lake (Mark Fisher) Ironwood
1997 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Maple City Glen Lake
1996 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Maple City Glen Lake
1995 Traverse City Central (Jerry Stanek) Petoskey
1994 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1993 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1992 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Traverse City
1991 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Harbor Springs
1990 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Traverse City
1989 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Cadillac
1988 Harbor Springs (Doug Beer) Charlevoix
1987 Harbor Springs (William Shepler) Traverse City
1986 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Cadillac
1985 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Cadillac
1984 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1983 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Traverse City
1982 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1981 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Traverse City
1980 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
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Division 2 Boys Skiing Yearly Champions 1975-2023

Year Champion (Coach) Runner-Up
2023 Petoskey (Ben Crockett) Pontiac Notre Dame Prep
2022 Petoskey (Ben Crockett) Pontiac Notre Dame Prep

2021 Petoskey (Ben Crockett)
Elk Rapids/St.Francis/Central 
Lake/Grand Traverse Acad.

2020 Petoskey (Erik Lundteigen) Harbor Springs

2019
Elk Rapids/St.Francis/Central Lake/Grand 
Traverse Academy (Doug White)

Petoskey

2018 Petoskey (Erik Lundteigen) Elk Rapids
2017 Petoskey (Erik Lundteigen) Traverse City St. Francis
2016 Petoskey (Erik Lundteigen) Elk Rapids/Traverse City St. Francis

2015 Petoskey (Erik Lundteigen) Birmingham Brother Rice
2014 Petoskey (Erik Lundteigen) Cadillac
2013 Petoskey (Travis Hill) Cranbrook-Kingswood
2012 Petoskey (Travis Hill) Cranbrook-Kingswood

2011 Petoskey (Travis Hill) Manistee/Traverse City St. Francis

2010 Harbor Springs (Jane Ramer) Iron Mountain
2009 Harrison (Travis Hill) Manistee
2008 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Harbor Springs
2007 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Harbor Springs
2006 Harbor Springs (Rebecca Behm) Benzie Central
2005 Harbor Springs (Rebecca Behm) Maple City Glen Lake
2004 Maple City Glen Lake (Mark Fisher) Harbor Springs
2003 Harbor Springs (Bill Miilu) Traverse City St. Francis
2002 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Charlevoix
2001 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Charlevoix
2000 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) Maple City Glen Lake
1999 East Grand Rapids (Tom Winquist) Petoskey
1998 Petoskey (Brewster McVicker) East Grand Rapids
1997 East Grand Rapids (Tom Winquist) Petoskey
1996 Harbor Springs (Chris Shepler) Iron Mountain
1995 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Harbor Springs
1994 Traverse City (Jerry Stanek) Harbor Springs
1993 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Marquette

1992 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Glen Arbor-The Leelanau School

1991 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1990 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1989 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Petoskey
1988 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Birmingham Brother Rice
1987 Petoskey (James McCullough) Traverse City
1986 Traverse City (Donald Dunsmore) Kingsford
1985 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Petoskey
1984 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Traverse City
1983 Traverse City (Lyn Salathiel) Petoskey
1982 Petoskey (Larry Gunderson) Cadillac
1981 East Lansing (Jeanne Munn) Petoskey
1980 Cadillac (Gaylord Thompson) Okemos
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Competing Schools

Girls Teams Boys Teams

Bloomfield Hills BH Harbor Springs HS
Cadillac CAD Great North Alpine GNA
East Grand Rapids EGR Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN
Great North Alpine GNA East Grand Rapids EGR
Harbor Springs HS Rochester Adams RA
Marian MAR Petoskey PET

Mattawan Paw Paw MTWN
GR West Catholic/Catholic 
Central GRWC

Norway NWY Orchard Lake St. Mary's OLSM
Rochester Adams RA Notre Dame Prep NDP

Competing Schools with Qualified Individuals

Girls Individuals Boys Individuals

Academy of Sacred Ht. ASH Benzie Central BCFF
Clare CLA Brother Rice BRICE
Cranbrook / Kingswood CK Cadillac CAD
Detroit Country Day DCD Caledonia CAL
Forest Hills Central FHC Clare CLA
Gaylord GYLD Cranbrook / Kingswood CK
Glen Lake GLK Gaylord GYLD

GR West Catholic/Catholic 
Central GRWC Glen Lake GLK
Grand Rapids Christian GRC Grand Rapids Christian GRC
Kalamazoo/Hackett/ 
Catholic Prep K/H/CP Grayling GRAY
Lk Charlevoix Ski Team LCHX Houghton HTN
Notre Dame Prep NDP Lowell LOW
Onekama ONE Mount Pleasant MP
Petoskey PET Onekama ONE

Powers Catholic FP



Congratulations Division 2 Athletes and Coaches


